Tariff No.	4					1	Revised F	Page No. 2			
		mhar: Tai	rra Dafuaa	9 Dogvoling	11 C C 260		rtovioca i	ugo 110. <u>2</u>			
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260  Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling											
	All pages contatariff and/or an the same as, or indicates an or	ained in the y supplented or are before	Sunshine Enter the start of the	CHECK listed below	CSHEET vin consection this page is page. "Contract Current Revision  0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0	utive order. e have issue	dates that	Current Revision  0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
Issued by:	John Lloyd										
Issue date:	January 3, 201	9		(For Official		ctive Date:	February 17	, 2019			
Docket No.	TG			Date:			_ By:				

Tariff No.	4								1	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260  Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling												
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)												
Rates in this item apply:												
<ol> <li>To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ol>												
Rates below apply to Recycle Eligible Residents as defined in Spokane County Code Chapter 8.58 and Within Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	C	Organic		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Re	ecycling		Units or Type	of	Service	Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
35 Gal**	MG	\$ 14.09	,	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
35 Gal**	EOWG	\$ 16.35	_	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
35 Gal**	WG	\$ 22.46	_	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
64 Gal**	WG	\$ 30.48	3	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
96 Gal**	WG	\$ 38.63	3	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
96 Gal**	EOWR			\$6.00								
**Company P	rovidod											
Company F	Tovided											
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling  EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:												
Note 1:	Description	n/rules rela	ted to	recycling p	rogr	am are	sh	own on page	22.			
Note 2:	Description	n/rules rela	ted to	organic wa	ste	program	а	re shown on	page 22.			
Note 3:	In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling charge of 2.63 applies.											
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.											
Note 5:	Rollout cha	arges in ite	m 205	may apply								
Note 6:	Rollout charges in item 205 may apply  The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: \$ 4.87.											
Note 7:	For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used.											
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: January 1, 2020												
Issued By: John Lloyd												
Issue date:	January 3,	2019							Effecti	ve Date:	February 17	7, 2019
(For Official Use Only)												
Docket No. TG By:												

Tariff No.	4	_		_	1	Revised Pa	ge No.	23
Company Na Registered 1			Refuse & Recyclino unshine Disposal &	-				
		<u>Item</u>	105 Multi-family S	Service Mor	nthly Rates			
Multi-Family	y recycling	provisions sho	wn on this page app	oly only in the	following se	ervice area:		
	Eligible res	sidents as defir	ned in Spokane Cou	unty Code reso	olution 11-0	0642		
-	a description 2 of Spokan	•	ng program. Progra	am provided in	accordanc	ce with Resolu	ution	
Custome	rs will receiv	∕e a 95 gallon o	container. Materials	s will be co-m	ingled.			
The follo	owing mater	ials will be acc	epted:					
Bottles, P	Plastic Jars a	nd Tubs, Plasti	Tin Cans, #1 and #2 c Trays and Cups, Pl r, Junk Mail, Cereal	lastic Nursery	Pots and P	ill Bottles ove	er 4 ounces;	
Cardboar	rd must be c	ut or broken d	own so it fits in the	container				
	vill be every- rs provided.		Service is voluntary.	. Customer w	ill be charg	ed for the nu	mber of	
Containe extra gar		leemed by the	driver to be contan	ninated may n	ot be colle	cted or may l	be hauled as	
Re-delive	ery fees and	lost toter fees	in item 52 apply.					
	Multi-Fam	ily Service Rate	es (Monthly charge t	for Weekly Se	ervice)			
	<u>\$5.00</u>	Per 95 Gallor	n Recycle Container					
	In addition	to the recyclin	g rates shown abov	e, a recycling	charge of 2	2.63 per unit a	applies.	
		R	ecycling service ra	ates on this p	age expire	on: January	y 1, 2020	
Issued By: J	lohn Lloyd							
Issue date:	January 3	, 2019	(For Official		tive Date:	February 17,	2019	
Docket No. 7	TG-		•			By:		
DOCKEL INU.	10		Date					

Tariff No. 41 Revised Page No. 31												
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling												
, , ,												
	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Appendix A												
	Size or Type of Container											
Permaner		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard				
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$11.10 \$21.43	\$11.10 \$29.67	\$13.62 \$36.76	\$14.82 \$50.14	\$17.53 \$62.26 (A)	\$22.23 \$82.46	\$27.36 \$98.58				
	litional Pickup	\$21.43	\$29.67	\$36.76	\$50.14	\$62.26 (A)	\$82.46	\$98.58				
Special P		\$53.25	\$61.43	\$69.36	\$83.03	\$98.36 (A)	\$117.15	\$135.43				
Temporar						. ( ),						
Initial Del		\$76.00	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$76.00				
Pickup Ra		\$37.57	\$53.24	\$60.71	\$74.38	84.73 (A)	\$104.39	\$120.60				
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$1.31	\$1.31	\$1.43	\$1.98	\$2.28	\$2.57	\$3.19				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Note 3: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 17.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste  Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.00 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.												
Issued by:	John Lloyd											
Issue date: January 3, 2019 Effective Date: February 17, 2019												
issue date			(For O	fficial Use On								
Dookst N-	TO		Data			Dv.						
Docket No	. TG		Date: _			_ ву:						